

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2298/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2012 in CRLA No.234/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SURENDRA KUMAR SAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 16/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have already filed their  
counter affidavit. Respondent No.1 (State) has been served  
through the Standing Counsel but none has appeared nor any  
steps has been taken on their behalf. Service is complete. No  
further steps are required to be taken.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

am

(SANJIV JAIN)  
Registrar